Academy for Nursing and Health Occupations
Academy of Health Careers at Seminole High
Academy of Health Careers- Crystal River High
Affordable Training

Aguilas International Medical Institute, INC
Albert Z Fleet Geriatric Center

All Saints Vocational Sch

American Red Cross - Daytona Beach
American Red Cross - Jacksonville

American Red Cross - Rockledge Training Center
American Red Cross - Sarasota Training Center
American Red Cross - St Petersburg

Atlantic Technical Center

Azure College

Beeline Medical Training

Bell High School Academy of Health Related
Professions

Bradford - Union Area Career Tech Center
Brilliant Academy Health Center

Cambridge Institute of Allied Health and Tech
Cape Coral Institute of Technology

CapsCare Academy for Healthcare Education
Caregivers of broward Training Institute

Casel Healthcare Training Center

Center For Career Training

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL TRAINING AND
DEVELOPMENT

Central HS

Charlotte Technical Center

Chipola College - Health Science Program
Chipola College - Health Science Program PN
College of Central Florida

College of Central Florida (Levy)

Concorde Career Institute - Jacksonville
Concorde Career Institute - Miramar

DA Dorsey Technecal College

Daytona State College

DeSoto County Nursing Program

Desoto High School Health Science Academy
Dixie Academy Of Health Careers

East Lee County High School

Eastern Florida State College - Melbourne

FLCNA First Time Combined Pass Rate by Program

1253
1343
1067
1383
1399
1048
1079
1418
1415
1417
1269
1416
1396
1406
1218
1347

1309
1375
1114
1023
1112
1336
1124
1125
1433

1061
1461
1329
1330
1086
1004
1046
1047
1437
1009
1220
1298
1295
1196
1408

10/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

Clinical Written
#Cand %Pass #Cand %Pass
16 81.3 18 77.8
1 0.0 1 100.0
13 76.9 13 92.3
10 80.0 9 100.0
14 71.4 3 33.3
10 60.0 9 88.9
1 0.0 0 0.0
9 88.9 8 87.5
15 73.3 12 91.7
13 84.6 11 100.0
14 85.7 12 100.0
19 89.5 16 100.0
5 60.0 4 100.0
2 50.0 2 50.0
3 66.7 3 33.3
18 77.8 18 83.3
1 100.0 1 100.0
2 100.0 2 100.0
4 50.0 4 75.0
10 100.0 9 100.0
8 75.0 8 100.0
2 100.0 2 100.0
15 60.0 16 75.0
6 16.7 7 57.1
1 0.0 0 0.0
0 0.0 1 100.0
6 33.3 4 75.0
4 50.0 3 100.0
1 0.0 0 0.0
1 100.0 1 100.0
2 0.0 1 100.0
15 73.3 15 86.7
2 0.0 1 100.0
2 50.0 3 33.3
8 75.0 6 83.3
1 0.0 0 0.0
1 100.0 0 0.0
11 90.9 10 100.0
1 100.0 0 0.0
9 55.6 9 88.9

Total First Time  Combined First

Combined First

Candidates Time Passes Time Pass Rate
13 9 69.2
1 0 0.0
13 10 76.9
8 6 75.0
14 7 50.0
9 5 55.6
0 0 0.0
7 6 85.7
12 9 75.0
10 8 80.0
10 9 90.0
15 13 86.7
4 2 50.0
2 1 50.0
3 1 33.3
18 11 61.1
1 1 100.0
2 2 100.0
3 1 33.3
9 9 100.0
7 5 71.4
1 1 100.0
12 6 50.0
5 1 20.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
5 2 40.0
3 2 66.7
0 0 0.0
1 1 100.0
1 0 0.0
15 10 66.7
1 0 0.0
2 0 0.0
6 3 50.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
10 10 100.0
0 0 0.0
9 5 55.6



Eastern Florida State College - Titusville Campus
Eastern Florida State College - Titusville High
Eastern Florida State College- Astronaut High
Elite Health Care Institute, INC

Erwin Technical Center

Experion Medical Academy

Express Training Services

Express Training Services - Pensacola
Express Training Services, LLC

Faith Christian Fellowship

Faith Christian Fellowship Training Institute
Family Care Training Center

Felix Varela Sr. High

First Coast Technical Institute

Five Star Training Center

FLC Health Care Academy

Florida Education Inst

Florida Gateway College

Florida Health Institute

Florida Healthcare Academy

Florida International Training Institute

Florida Keys Comm College

Florida Vocational Institute

Ft Myers Tech College

Gadsden Tech Center

Gainsville Job Corp

Genesis Vocational School

George Stone Center

Gulf Coast Healthcare Ed Services

Hialeah Adult Education Center

Hillsborough Community College - Brandon
Hillsborough Community College - Dale Mabry
Horizon Healthcare Institute

Horizon Healthcare Institute. Inc

Indian River State College - Mueller Campus
Indian River State College - R Duke Nelson
Inlet Grove Community HS

Interamerican Tech Inst

International Academy Training Center
International Academy Training center - Fort Myers
International Institute of Health Care Professionals,
INC

International Training Careers

JETMAPP Med Training

Keiser University

FLCNA First Time Combined Pass Rate by Program
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1325
1379
1422
1367
1423
1104
1421
1172
1131
1447
1068
1389
1043
1018
1139
1140
1419
1199
1159
1052
1012
1430
1387
1013
1435
1460
1319
1318
1171
1365
1322
1321
1059
1398
1432
1368
1395

1324
1388
1288
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10/1/2015 - 12/31/2015
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94.1
100.0
85.7
85.7
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33.3
56.3
0.0
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76.9
66.7
100.0
0.0
50.0
100.0
100.0
83.3
44.4
0.0
100.0
77.3
100.0
66.7
0.0
66.7
80.0
50.0
100.0
75.0
100.0
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100.0
33.3
0.0
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100.0
94.1
100.0
83.3
83.3
0.0
0.0
100.0
62.5
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
66.7
100.0
70.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
100.0
0.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
66.7
100.0
100.0
66.7
66.7
100.0
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0.0
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80.0
88.2
100.0
83.3
80.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
25.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
50.0
62.5
66.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
100.0
100.0
0.0
16.7
0.0
0.0
77.8
100.0
33.3
0.0
100.0
66.7
50.0
100.0
75.0
100.0
0.0
100.0
25.0
0.0
50.0

62.5
66.7
58.3



FLCNA First Time Combined Pass Rate by Program
10/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

Lake Technical Center 1019 17 64.7 13 92.3 13 7 53.8
Life Line Med Training 1190 2 50.0 1 100.0 0 0 0.0
Lindsey Hopkins Tech Ed Center 1424 9 77.8 5 100.0 5 4 80.0
Lively Vo-Tech 1225 1 0.0 1 100.0 1 0 0.0
Locklin Technical Center 1293 5 100.0 5 100.0 4 4 100.0
Lorenzo Walker Inst of Tech - Day program 1402 10 70.0 9 88.9 9 5 55.6
Lorenzo Walker Institute of Tech - evening Program 1403 1 100.0 1 100.0 1 1 100.0
Lorenzo Walker Institute of Tech - PN 1401 3 100.0 2 100.0 2 2 100.0
Luster All Pastoral Care and Cultural Center, Inc 1103 1 0.0 1 100.0 1 0 0.0
Manatee Technical Institute - East Campus 1241 3 100.0 1 100.0 1 1 100.0
Marchman Tech Educ Center 1024 4 100.0 3 66.7 3 2 66.7
Matrix Educational Center 1119 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0 0.0
McFatter Technical College 1382 5 60.0 5 60.0 5 2 40.0
Medical Allied Nuring Academy 1439 9 88.9 9 33.3 5 0 0.0
Medical Training Institute, INC 1362 0 0.0 3 0.0 0 0 0.0
MedVance Institute 1371 6 83.3 6 83.3 6 4 66.7
Miami Dade College 1084 1 100.0 2 100.0 1 1 100.0
Miami Dade County Public Schools 1007 2 50.0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Miami Jackson Adult Education 1081 1 100.0 1 0.0 1 0 0.0
Mount Sinai Health Career Training Center 1409 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
North Florida Comm College 1030 2 50.0 2 100.0 2 1 50.0
Okeechobee HS 1299 1 0.0 1 100.0 1 0 0.0
Orlando Tech Center 1307 8 62.5 6 50.0 6 3 50.0
Palm Beach State College 1105 11 72.7 9 100.0 9 7 77.8
Palm Beach Vocational Institute 1192 2 0.0 1 0.0 1 0 0.0
Palm Harbor University High School 1300 1 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Paramount Testing Services Corp- Ft Pierce Campus 1357 6 100.0 5 100.0 5 5 100.0
Paramount Training Services Corp - Dania Beach 1358 1 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Campus

Paramount Training Services Corp - Riviera Beach 1359 3 100.0 4 75.0 3 2 66.7
Campus

Pasco-Hernando Comm College 1334 4 75.0 2 50.0 2 1 50.0
Pensacola State College 1283 6 33.3 5 80.0 5 1 20.0
Pinellas Tech Educ Center 1080 6 83.3 5 100.0 4 3 75.0
Pinellas Technical education Center - Clearwater 1361 1 50.0 1 100.0 2 1 50.0
Campus 1364 1 50.0 1 100.0 2 1 50.0
Poinciana High School 1410 1 0.0 1 100.0 1 0 0.0
Professional Academy of Health 1142 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 1 100.0
QM Medical Career Institute 1443 1 100.0 1 100.0 1 1 100.0
Ridge Career Center 1083 6 83.3 5 100.0 5 5 100.0
Robert Morgan educational Center - PCT 1345 2 50.0 2 100.0 2 1 50.0
Santa Fe College 1224 7 57.1 6 100.0 6 4 66.7
School District of Indian River County 1151 12 100.0 12 100.0 12 12 100.0



Sebastian River HS

Sheridan Tech College

Siena Education Center

South Dade Educational Center
Southeastern School of Health Sciences
Southern Technical Institute - Pinellas Park
Southwest Florida Technical Institute

St Lucie West Centennial High School
St. Cloud HS

St. Lucie County School Board

STEP Medical Teaching/Learning INC
STS Training Services

Suncoast Tech College

Sunshine Training Center

Tallahassee CC

Tampa Bay Tech Health Academy (TBT)
Taylor Technical Institute

Technical Education Center Osceola
The Albert Z Fleet Geriatric Training Center
Treasure Coast High School

Ultimate Medical Academy - Clearwater
Ultimate Medical Academy - Tampa
Vero Beach High School

W Broward Sch for Nurs Asst
Washington Holmes Tech Center

West Nassau High School

Wiregrass Ranch High School
Withlacoochee Technical Institute

FLCNA First Time Combined Pass Rate by Program
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42.9
50.0
714
33.3
36.4
50.0
54.5
60.0
60.0
50.0
80.0
0.0
100.0
50.0
20.0
96.8
75.0
88.9
85.2
100.0
77.8
78.6
100.0
92.3
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0.0
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96.8
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0.0
0.0
0.0
100.0
100.0
33.3
50.0
64.3
33.3
27.3
0.0
0.0
66.7
66.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
100.0
0.0
96.8
100.0
80.0
85.2
100.0
77.8
78.6
0.0
92.3



