		Clinical		Written		Total First Time	Combined First	Combined First
		#Cand	%Pass	#Cand	%Pass	Candidates	Time Passes	Time Pass Rate
Academy for Nursing and Health Occupations	1253	16	81.3	18	77.8	13	9	69.2
Academy of Health Careers at Seminole High	1343	1	0.0	1	100.0	1	0	0.0
Academy of Health Careers- Crystal River High	1067	13	76.9	13	92.3	13	10	76.9
Affordable Training	1383	10	80.0	9	100.0	8	6	75.0
Aguilas International Medical Institute, INC	1399	14	71.4	3	33.3	14	7	50.0
Albert Z Fleet Geriatric Center	1048	10	60.0	9	88.9	9	5	55.6
All Saints Vocational Sch	1079	1	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
American Red Cross - Daytona Beach	1418	9	88.9	8	87.5	7	6	85.7
American Red Cross - Jacksonville	1415	15	73.3	12	91.7	12	9	75.0
American Red Cross - Rockledge Training Center	1417	13	84.6	11	100.0	10	8	80.0
American Red Cross - Sarasota Training Center	1269	14	85.7	12	100.0	10	9	90.0
American Red Cross - St Petersburg	1416	19	89.5	16	100.0	15	13	86.7
Atlantic Technical Center	1396	5	60.0	4	100.0	4	2	50.0
Azure College	1406	2	50.0	2	50.0	2	1	50.0
Beeline Medical Training	1218	3	66.7	3	33.3	3	1	33.3
Bell High School Academy of Health Related	1347	18	77.8	18	83.3	18	11	61.1
Professions	1.5.1.							
Bradford - Union Area Career Tech Center	1309	1	100.0	1	100.0	1	1	100.0
Brilliant Academy Health Center	1375	2	100.0	2	100.0	2	2	100.0
Cambridge Institute of Allied Health and Tech	1114	4	50.0	4	75.0	3	1	33.3
Cape Coral Institute of Technology	1023	10	100.0	9	100.0	9	9	100.0
CapsCare Academy for Healthcare Education	1112	8	75.0	8	100.0	7	5	71.4
Caregivers of broward Training Institute	1336	2	100.0	2	100.0	1	1	100.0
Casel Healthcare Training Center	1124	15	60.0	16	75.0	12	6	50.0
Center For Career Training	1125	6	16.7	7	57.1	5	1	20.0
CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT	1433	1	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
Central HS	1061	0	0.0	1	100.0	0	0	0.0
Charlotte Technical Center	1461	6	33.3	4	75.0	5	2	40.0
Chipola College - Health Science Program	1329	4	50.0	3	100.0	3	2	66.7
Chipola College - Health Science Program PN	1330	1	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
College of Central Florida	1086	1	100.0	1	100.0	1	1	100.0
College of Central Florida (Levy)	1004	2	0.0	1	100.0	1	0	0.0
Concorde Career Institute - Jacksonville	1046	15	73.3	15	86.7	15	10	66.7
Concorde Career Institute - Miramar	1047	2	0.0	1	100.0	1	0	0.0
DA Dorsey Technecal College	1437	2	50.0	3	33.3	2	0	0.0
Daytona State College	1009	8	75.0	6	83.3	6	3	50.0
DeSoto County Nursing Program	1220	1	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
Desoto Godiny Naising Program  Desoto High School Health Science Academy	1298	1	100.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
Dixie Academy Of Health Careers	1295	11	90.9	10	100.0	10	10	100.0
East Lee County High School	1196	1	100.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
Eastern Florida State College - Melbourne	1408	9	55.6	9	88.9	9	5	55.6

		<u> </u>	<i>)</i> /	12/31/20	<u> </u>			
Eastern Florida State College - Titusville Campus	1250	5	80.0	5	100.0	5	4	80.0
Eastern Florida State College - Titusville High	1252	17	94.1	17	94.1	17	15	88.2
Eastern Florida State College- Astronaut High	1251	13	100.0	13	100.0	13	13	100.0
Elite Health Care Institute, INC	1384	7	85.7	6	83.3	6	5	83.3
Erwin Technical Center	1325	14	85.7	12	83.3	10	8	80.0
Experion Medical Academy	1379	0	0.0	1	0.0	0	0	0.0
Express Training Services	1422	1	100.0	1	0.0	1	0	0.0
Express Training Services - Pensacola	1367	3	33.3	2	100.0	1	0	0.0
Express Training Services, LLC	1423	16	56.3	16	62.5	8	2	25.0
Faith Christian Fellowship	1104	2	0.0	1	100.0	1	0	0.0
Faith Christian Fellowship Training Institute	1421	1	100.0	1	100.0	0	0	0.0
Family Care Training Center	1172	0	0.0	2	100.0	0	0	0.0
Felix Varela Sr. High	1131	0	0.0	1	100.0	0	0	0.0
First Coast Technical Institute	1447	5	0.0	3	66.7	3	0	0.0
Five Star Training Center	1068	2	50.0	2	100.0	2	1	50.0
FLC Health Care Academy	1389	13	76.9	10	70.0	8	5	62.5
Florida Education Inst	1043	6	66.7	0	0.0	6	4	66.7
Florida Gateway College	1018	1	100.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
Florida Health Institute	1139	1	0.0	0	0.0	1	0	0.0
Florida Healthcare Academy	1140	2	50.0	2	0.0	0	0	0.0
Florida International Training Institute	1419	1	100.0	0	0.0	1	1	100.0
Florida Keys Comm College	1199	1	100.0	1	100.0	1	1	100.0
Florida Vocational Institute	1159	6	83.3	0	0.0	1	0	0.0
Ft Myers Tech College	1052	9	44.4	7	100.0	6	1	16.7
Gadsden Tech Center	1012	0	0.0	1	100.0	0	0	0.0
Gainsville Job Corp	1430	1	100.0	1	100.0	0	0	0.0
Genesis Vocational School	1387	22	77.3	1	100.0	18	14	77.8
George Stone Center	1013	4	100.0	4	100.0	4	4	100.0
Gulf Coast Healthcare Ed Services	1435	3	66.7	3	66.7	3	1	33.3
Hialeah Adult Education Center	1460	1	0.0	1	100.0	1	0	0.0
Hillsborough Community College - Brandon	1319	3	66.7	1	100.0	1	1	100.0
Hillsborough Community College - Dale Mabry	1318	5	80.0	3	66.7	3	2	66.7
Horizon Healthcare Institute	1171	2	50.0	3	66.7	2	1	50.0
Horizon Healthcare Institute. Inc	1365	4	100.0	3	100.0	3	3	100.0
Indian River State College - Mueller Campus	1322	4	75.0	4	100.0	4	3	75.0
Indian River State College - R Duke Nelson	1321	1	100.0	1	100.0	1	1	100.0
Inlet Grove Community HS	1059	2	100.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
Interamerican Tech Inst	1398	1	100.0	0	0.0	1	1	100.0
International Academy Training Center	1432	9	33.3	9	33.3	8	2	25.0
International Academy Training center - Fort Myers	1368	0	0.0	1	0.0	0	0	0.0
International Institute of Health Care Professionals,	1395	2	100.0	2	50.0	2	1	50.0
INC							•	
International Training Careers	1324	72	77.8	1	0.0	64	40	62.5
JETMAPP Med Training	1388	8	75.0	6	100.0	6	4	66.7
Keiser University	1288	16	75.0	15	73.3	12	7	58.3

			<i>)</i> / 1/2013 -	12/31/20				
Lake Technical Center	1019	17	64.7	13	92.3	13	7	53.8
Life Line Med Training	1190	2	50.0	1	100.0	0	0	0.0
Lindsey Hopkins Tech Ed Center	1424	9	77.8	5	100.0	5	4	80.0
Lively Vo-Tech	1225	1	0.0	1	100.0	1	0	0.0
Locklin Technical Center	1293	5	100.0	5	100.0	4	4	100.0
Lorenzo Walker Inst of Tech - Day program	1402	10	70.0	9	88.9	9	5	55.6
Lorenzo Walker Institute of Tech - evening Program	1403	1	100.0	1	100.0	1	1	100.0
Lorenzo Walker Institute of Tech - PN	1401	3	100.0	2	100.0	2	2	100.0
Luster All Pastoral Care and Cultural Center, Inc	1103	1	0.0	1	100.0	1	0	0.0
Manatee Technical Institute - East Campus	1241	3	100.0	1	100.0	1	1	100.0
Marchman Tech Educ Center	1024	4	100.0	3	66.7	3	2	66.7
Matrix Educational Center	1119	0	0.0	1	100.0	0	0	0.0
McFatter Technical College	1382	5	60.0	5	60.0	5	2	40.0
Medical Allied Nuring Academy	1439	9	88.9	9	33.3	5	0	0.0
Medical Training Institute, INC	1362	0	0.0	3	0.0	0	0	0.0
MedVance Institute	1371	6	83.3	6	83.3	6	4	66.7
Miami Dade College	1084	1	100.0	2	100.0	1	1	100.0
Miami Dade County Public Schools	1007	2	50.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
Miami Jackson Adult Education	1081	1	100.0	1	0.0	1	0	0.0
Mount Sinai Health Career Training Center	1409	1	100.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
North Florida Comm College	1030	2	50.0	2	100.0	2	1	50.0
Okeechobee HS	1299	1	0.0	1	100.0	1	0	0.0
Orlando Tech Center	1307	8	62.5	6	50.0	6	3	50.0
Palm Beach State College	1105	11	72.7	9	100.0	9	7	77.8
Palm Beach Vocational Institute	1192	2	0.0	1	0.0	1	0	0.0
Palm Harbor University High School	1300	1	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
Paramount Testing Services Corp- Ft Pierce Campus		6	100.0	5	100.0	5	5	100.0
Paramount Training Services Corp - Dania Beach Campus	1358	1	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
Paramount Training Services Corp - Riviera Beach Campus	1359	3	100.0	4	75.0	3	2	66.7
Pasco-Hernando Comm College	1334	4	75.0	2	50.0	2	1	50.0
Pensacola State College	1283	6	33.3	5	80.0	5	1	20.0
Pinellas Tech Educ Center	1080	6	83.3	5	100.0	4	3	75.0
Pinellas Technical education Center - Clearwater	1361	1	50.0	1	100.0	2	1	50.0
Campus	1364	1	50.0	1	100.0	2	1	50.0
Poinciana High School	1410	1	0.0	1	100.0	<u></u> 1	0	0.0
Professional Academy of Health	1142	1	100.0	0	0.0	<u></u>	1	100.0
QM Medical Career Institute	1443	1	100.0	1	100.0	1	1	100.0
Ridge Career Center	1083	6	83.3	5	100.0		5	100.0
Robert Morgan educational Center - PCT	1345	2	50.0	5 2	100.0	5 2	1	50.0
	1224	7	57.1		100.0	6	4	66.7
Santa Fe College		-		6				
School District of Indian River County	1151	12	100.0	12	100.0	12	12	100.0

		<u> </u>	<i>// 1/2013 -</i>	12/31/20	<u> </u>			
Sebastian River HS	1302	0	0.0	1	100.0	0	0	0.0
Sheridan Tech College	1033	2	50.0	3	66.7	1	0	0.0
Siena Education Center	1392	1	0.0	1	0.0	0	0	0.0
South Dade Educational Center	1049	1	100.0	1	100.0	1	1	100.0
Southeastern School of Health Sciences	1188	1	100.0	1	100.0	1	1	100.0
Southern Technical Institute - Pinellas Park	1370	7	42.9	7	42.9	6	2	33.3
Southwest Florida Technical Institute	1153	2	50.0	2	50.0	2	1	50.0
St Lucie West Centennial High School	1214	14	71.4	14	78.6	14	9	64.3
St. Cloud HS	1274	3	33.3	3	100.0	3	1	33.3
St. Lucie County School Board	1464	11	36.4	11	72.7	11	3	27.3
STEP Medical Teaching/Learning INC	1380	2	50.0	2	50.0	1	0	0.0
STS Training Services	1000	11	54.5	6	83.3	5	0	0.0
Suncoast Tech College	1227	1	60.0	1	100.0	3	2	66.7
	1230	4	60.0	4	100.0	3	2	66.7
Sunshine Training Center	1291	2	50.0	2	50.0	1	0	0.0
Tallahassee CC	1069	5	80.0	1	100.0	1	0	0.0
Tampa Bay Tech Health Academy (TBT)	1260	1	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
Taylor Technical Institute	1036	1	100.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
Technical Education Center Osceola	1341	2	50.0	1	100.0	1	1	100.0
The Albert Z Fleet Geriatric Training Center	1048	5	20.0	3	100.0	3	0	0.0
Treasure Coast High School	1198	31	96.8	31	96.8	31	30	96.8
Ultimate Medical Academy - Clearwater	1462	4	75.0	3	100.0	3	3	100.0
Ultimate Medical Academy - Tampa	1463	18	88.9	17	88.2	15	12	80.0
Vero Beach High School	1267	27	85.2	28	96.4	27	23	85.2
W Broward Sch for Nurs Asst	1039	1	100.0	1	100.0	1	1	100.0
Washington Holmes Tech Center	1038	18	77.8	18	100.0	18	14	77.8
West Nassau High School	1279	14	78.6	14	100.0	14	11	78.6
Wiregrass Ranch High School	1185	1	100.0	0	0.0	0	0	0.0
Withlacoochee Technical Institute	1041	13	92.3	13	100.0	13	12	92.3